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11 March 2024 

Dear Parent/Carer 

 

GCSE MFL Speaking Examinations 

 

As you will be aware, from the email sent to you by Mrs Berks (Deputy Headteacher), the GCSE speaking 

examinations for French, German and Spanish are taking place between Monday 22 April and Friday 3 May 

2024.  We thought it might be helpful to share the days that have been allocated to staff, so that you know on 

which days your child is likely to have their speaking examination.  The actual day and time will be shared 

with students during the first week back after the Easter break.  We would ask that students avoid organising 

appointments on the days allocated to their teacher please, as these are official GCSE examinations and they 

need to be in school to take their examination at the allocated time. 

 

Your child will obviously want to do some revision over the Easter break, as they have quite a lot of topics to 

cover to prepare for their speaking examination.  A little often is better than trying to cram it all in at the last 

minute.     

 

Monday 22 April Ms Taylor - Spanish 

Mr Perkins - German 

 

Tuesday 23 April No speaking exams 

 

Wednesday 24 April Mr Perkins - German 

Ms O’Donnell - Spanish 

 

Thursday 25 April Ms McEwan - French 

Mr Hunter - German 

 

Friday 26 April No speaking exams 

 

Monday 29 April Ms O’Donnell - French 

Mr Hunter - German 

 

Tuesday 30 April Ms Taylor - Spanish 

Mrs Vitvitska - French 

 

Wednesday 1 May Ms O’Donnell - French 
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Thursday 2 May Mr Doherty - Spanish 

Ms Taylor - Spanish 

 

Friday 3 May Ms Taylor - Spanish 

Mrs Vitvitska - French 

Mr Hunter - German 

 

If you have any queries, please don’t hesitate to email j.odonnell@parmiters.herts.sch.uk. 

 

Kind regards 

 

 

 

Ms O’Donnell 

Head of Languages 
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